NOT RECOMMENDED
FOR NEW DESIG
NS
Alte
rnative
: F
M24C16B
This product conforms to specifications per the terms of the Ramtron Ramtron International Corporation

VDD Supply Voltage 5V
VSS Ground
Ordering Information
FM24C16A-G “Green”/RoHS 8-pin SOIC
FM24C16A-GTR “Green”/RoHS 8-pin SOIC,
Tape & Reel
FM24C16A-S * 8-pin SOIC
FM24C16A-STR * 8-pin SOIC, Tape & Reel
* End of life.  Last time buy June 2009.
VSS SDA
SCL
NC
WP
VDD
NC
NC
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
NOT RECOMMENDED
FOR NEW DESIG
NS
Alte
rnative
: F
M24C16B
 FM24C16A - 16Kb 5V I2C F-RAM
Rev. 3.2
Feb. 2011 Page 2 of 12
Address
Latch